

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26763/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2010 in STA No.5/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAVAN FOODS, PUNE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27486 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11620 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Shubhagi Tuli, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 27486/11 & Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

SLP(C) 11620/12 Mr. Vipin Sandu, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite sufficient opportunity having been granted, counter  
affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.

...2/-

:2:

Delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned,  
subject to petitioner's depositing with the Advocates Welfare  
Fund, New Delhi an amount of Rs.5,000/- in each of the cases  
within four weeks from today.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|COURT MASTER

