

Ø

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8680 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAVAN FOODS

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8681 OF 2012
(for stay and office report)

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8683 OF 2012
(for stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanya Hasani, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant-appellant shall be at liberty to proceed with the assessment on the basis of Schedule Entry C-107(11)(f) and complete the same. However, the said order shall not be enforced until further orders by this Court.

In case the respondents are aggrieved by the assessment order, it is open to them to challenge the same in appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.

Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|