

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 20665/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2012 in STA No.12/2011 In VATA No.3/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE ADDL. COMM. OF SALES TAX, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTTARA FOODS & FEEDS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issues raised in this special leave petition are identical with the issues raised in C.A. No. 8680 of 2012.

Taking notice of the submission so made by the learned counsel, we issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with C.A. No. 8680 of 2012.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|