

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37595/2013

THE ADDL. COMM. OF SALES TAX, MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTTARA FOODS & FEEDS PVT LTD Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the sole respondent, ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.13
11:25:31 IST
Reason: