

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 37595 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

The Addl. Commissioner of Sales
Tax, VAT-1, Mumbai

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Uttara Foods & Feeds Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th August, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“For the sole respondent, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take the fresh step for effecting service within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.10.2015”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service of notice on unserved sole respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 26th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
Ch. No. 413, New Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR