

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SANTOSH KUMAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8680/2012

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAVAN FOODS

Respondent(s)

[ONLY C.A. NOS. 8683/2012 AND 11865/2018 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 11865/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8683/2012 (III)

Date : 18-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 11865/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent by 25.06.2026.

List the matter again before this Court on 06.08.2026.

C.A. No. 8683/2012

As per office report, service of alternate arrangement notice

in respect of sole respondent is incomplete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent by 25.06.2026.

List the matter again before this Court on 06.08.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

SANTOSH KUMAR
Registrar

AP